Spot-Weldable Strain Gauges
Model 4100, 4150
Model 4150 Strain Gauge and Model 4150-1 Cover (left). Model 4100 Strain Gauge and Model 4100-2 Plucking Coil (right).
Advantages And Limitations
The Model 4100 and 4150 strain
gauges are small so that they can be
used in confined spaces. They are

4150 Ordering Information ¹
4100: Spot Weldable Vibrating Wire
Strain Gauge, 51 mm active gauge
length, standard 3,000 microstrain
range, with spot weldable shims.
(Strain gauge only.)
4100-1: Plucking coil for the above,
with thermistor and mountings straps.
Cable sold separately.
4100-2: Plucking coil for the above,
with thermistor and mounting straps,
3 m cable length.
4100A-1: Model 4100 Strain Gauge,
complete with plucking coil,
thermistor, mountings straps,
and 3 m cable.
4100A-2: Model 4100 Strain Gauge,
complete with plucking coil,
thermistor, and mountings straps.
Cable sold separately.
4100-ER-5: Model 4100 Strain Gauge,
extended 5,000 microstrain range,
complete with plucking coil,
thermistor, and mountings straps.
Includes individual calibration.
Cable sold separately.
4100-ER-10: Model 4100 Strain Gauge,
extended 10,000 microstrain range,
complete with plucking coil,
thermistor, and mountings straps.
Includes individual calibration.
Cable sold separately.
02-187V3: Red PVC Cable, 4.75 mm
(±0.25 mm) [0.187"] Ø, 2 twisted pairs,
for the above.
4150-3: Gauge Positioning Tool.
4100-4: 3/16" Combination Wrench,
for adjusting gauge tension.
4100-5: Weldable Cover Plate, 51 mm
channel × 151 mm long, with
mounting bolts.
4100-10: Gauge Protection Kit,
comprises RTV, Superglue and
Mastic Tape. (Sufficient for
approximately 25 gauges).
4100-10A: Gauge Protection Kit,
comprises RTV and Superglue. (Suf-
ficient for approximately 25 gauges).
4100-15: Adhesive Kit. Loctite 410
adhesive and Loctite 712 accelerator.
(Sufficient for up to 50 gauges.)
4100-WLD-110: Stinger spot welder,
110VAC, includes charger, two Lithium-
ion batteries, bonding tips, requisite
cables, nylon carrying bag,
and plastic transit case.
4100-WLD-220: Stinger spot welder,
220VAC, includes charger, two Li-ion
batteries, bonding tips, requisite
cables, nylon carrying bag,
and plastic transit case.
4100-WLD-TIP: Replacement bonding
tip kit, includes 2 straight tips, 2
curved tips, and 1 extension rod.
4100-WLD-CHG-110: Replacement
110VAC battery charger for
Model 4100-WLD-110.
4100-WLD-CHG-220: Replacement
220VAC battery charger for
Model 4100-WLD-220.
4100-WLD-BAT: Replacement Li-ion